

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2016
(CC No.13333/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/02/2016
in WPC No. 3145/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI SINGH MATHUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13339/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13400/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

With

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13402/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13525/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12802/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13600/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

With

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13605/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With

Signature Not Verified

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13610/2016

Digitally signed by

JAYANT KUMAR ARORA

Date: 2016.07.22

16:14:14 IST

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Reason:

With

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11664/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13741/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in all special leave petitions except

SLP (C).....CC No. 13402/2016.

SLP (C).....CC No.13402/2016

Petitioner to get a further instruction on deposit of
compensation amount.

List on 05.08.2016.

SLP (C).....CC Nos. 13333,, 13400 & 13600 of 2016

List on 09.08.2016.

SLP (C).....CC Nos. 13339, 13525, 12802, 13605, 13610,
11664 & 13741/2016

List on 23.08.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER