SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

R.P.(C) No. 1882/2017 in C.A. No. 8705/2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEELAM SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.78942/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION)

Date: 24-01-2018 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ravinder Nain, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sukrit R.Kapoor,Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms.Sunita Maan,Adv. Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The respondent Nos.1-5 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.6, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.7 to file the counter affidavit. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB