SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s).44615/2023

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

IA No. 65742/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 73955/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT IA No. 66365/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 226695/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 28-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, a week's time is granted to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry.
- 2. List after one week.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)