

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).17920/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in WP(C) No.6745/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.D. JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182584/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.182586/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.182591/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 30-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice re: condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition, returnable on 25.09.2024.
3. List on 25.09.2024 before a three-Judge Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr.Justice Surya Kant, Hon'ble Mr.Justice Dipankar Datta and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Ujjal Bhuyan.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)