

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 882/2017 In C.A. No.11846/2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARN SINGH CHAWLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.31278/2022 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS WITH

Diary No(s). 17789/2017 (XIV)

(Decision

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION ON IA 15732/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 189378/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 189379/2023

IA No. 15732/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION

IA No. 189379/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 189378/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 22356/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.192766/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.192767/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 17922/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197642/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.197644/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.197640/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 20261/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.196895/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.196896/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.196897/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA

No.196898/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 10142/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.96359/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.96358/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.96360/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.96357/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 36532/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205930/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205931/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 41084/2022 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 172032/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 172033/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 172035/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 179604/2024

IA No. 172033/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 179604/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 172032/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 172035/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20791/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.245219/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.245218/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.245217/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.245214/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 245219/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 245214/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 245218/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 245217/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 12955/2023 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 137350/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 137351/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 137352/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 182986/2024

IA No. 137350/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 182986/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 137351/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 137352/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38874/2023 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 219841/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 219844/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 219845/2023

IA No. 219841/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 219844/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 219845/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 14869/2023 (XIV)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 138945/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 180928/2024

IA No. 138945/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 180928/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Diary No(s). 31968/2023 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 173765/2023
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 173770/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173772/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 179489/2024

IA No. 173765/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 179489/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 173770/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 173772/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 32916/2023 (XIV)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 175099/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 175103/2023

IA No. 175099/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 175103/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 41179/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.229144/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 229144/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10573/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.66040/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.66043/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66044/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 66040/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 66043/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 66044/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 31670/2024 (XIV-A)

IA No. 176477/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 153468/2024 - MODIFICATION

IA No. 153477/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 18111/2023 (XIV)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 116805/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 116806/2023

IA No. 116805/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 116806/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

MA 381/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.39890/2023-RESTORATION

IA No. 39890/2023 - RESTORATION)

Diary No(s). 29473/2023 (XIV-A)

IA No. 142258/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 142250/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Diary No(s). 14751/2023 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 112164/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 112165/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 180796/2024

IA No. 112164/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 180796/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 112165/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15177/2023 (XIV)

(OR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 88850/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 88852/2023

IA No. 88850/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 88852/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 17063/2023 (XIV)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 111612/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 111613/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 111614/2023

IA No. 111612/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 111613/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 111614/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 17208/2023 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 111117/2023

IA No. 111117/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 29241/2024 (XIV-A)

IA No. 142352/2024 - MODIFICATION)

R.P.(C) No. 1/2018 in C.A. No. 2980/2017 (XIV-A)

Diary No(s). 36156/2023 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 199307/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 199308/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 199617/2024

IA No. 199307/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 199617/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 199308/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 35488/2023 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 193240/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 193241/2023

IA No. 193240/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 193241/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 19960/2016 (XIV) IA No. 145633/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 53665/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 53669/2024 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 159021/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 181323/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**Diary No(s). 40963/2022 (XIV-A)****IA No. 197225/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 197222/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)****Diary No(s). 4967/2023 (XIV-A)****IA No. 24731/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 24733/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 24728/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)****Diary No(s). 10980/2023 (XIV-A)****IA No. 53483/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION****IA No. 80603/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No(s). 27410/2023 (XIV-A)****IA No. 150507/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 167850/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS****IA No. 130901/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)****Diary No(s). 30089/2023 (XIV-A)****(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 145901/2023****FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 179152/2023****FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 161035/2024****FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 209537/2024****IA No. 209537/2024 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING****IA No. 161035/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS****IA No. 179152/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 145901/2023 - MODIFICATION)****Diary No(s). 41777/2022 (XIV-A)****(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 200997/2022****IA No. 200997/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)****Diary No(s). 42064/2022 (XIV-A)****(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 201944/2022****IA No. 201944/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)****R.P.(C) No. 2438/2017 in C.A. No. 8924/2016 (XIV-A)****IA No. 109609/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION)****R.P.(C) No. 1637/2017 in C.A. No. 11581/2016 (XIV-A)****R.P.(C) No. 1882/2017 in C.A. No. 8705/2016 (XIV-A)****(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.78942/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION****Diary No(s). 42314/2024 (XIV-A)****IA No. 211288/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION)****Diary No(s). 44617/2023 (XIV-A)****IA No. 65720/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT****IA No. 73967/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT****IA No. 67961/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION****IA No. 35485/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION****IA No. 225042/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION****IA No. 135669/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No(s). 24111/2024 (XIV)****(IA No.167605/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA****No.167607/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167610/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

Diary No(s). 26999/2024 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 147223/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 147224/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
147225/2024

IA No. 147223/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 147225/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 147224/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 17312/2024 (XIV)

IA No. 125634/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 194647/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

IA No. 125635/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 33206/2023 (XIV)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 186815/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
186816/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 186817/2023

IA No. 186815/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 186816/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 186817/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 33737/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.36086/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.36088/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.36089/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA

No.36087/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 36086/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 36087/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 36088/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 36089/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 553/2020 (XIV)

IA No. 178498/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 45192/2023 (XIV)

IA No. 144632/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 144635/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 144633/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 17920/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182584/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.182586/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.182591/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 26-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.**
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Rashim Bath, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Narwal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rony John, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Dr. V.B. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Govind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shambhavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Sagar Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Nilesh V. Shinde, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanshi Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Sudipta Singha Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Sudipto Singha Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Hrash Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. VB Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
 Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.
 Ms. Harbani Shinh, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR

Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Abhaygopal, Adv.
 Ms. Runjhun Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.
 Mr. Angad Pahel, Adv.
 Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.
 Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
 Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Sarthak Dora, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

Mr. Manish Paliwal, AOR

Mr. Pulkit Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Mr. Akhil Sachar, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Ms. Adyasha Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR
Mr. S K Rout, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Aman Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Priyonkoo Anjan Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priti, Adv.
Mr. Atul Karn Shambhaw, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Muthu Thangathurai, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Narayen, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Arora, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Shourya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manikya Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, Adv.
For M/S. Vedy Partners, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Tirupati Gaurav Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

Mrs. Deepika V. Marwaha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Ms. Worthing Kasar, Adv.
Mr. Satjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deepali, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Barun Dey, Adv.
Mr. Rony John, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR
Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Govind, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shambhavi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Devjani Dekka Bharali, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Nishtha Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Raj, Adv.
Mr. Hrash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. VB Pandey, Adv.

Intervenor-in-person, AOR

Ms. Esha Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Setu Niket, Adv.
Mr. Unnimaya S., Adv.
Mr. Ishan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chetna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the matters are ordered to be listed for final hearing on 23.10.2024.
2. The parties are at liberty to file their respective counter affidavits, rejoinder affidavits, additional affidavits, brief notes of submission, if so required, by 16.10.2024.
3. The application(s) for condonation of delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.
4. Fresh steps be taken to effect service upon the unserved respondent(s), meanwhile.
5. The application(s) for substituted service, if any, be also filed in the meanwhile.
6. The matter to retain its position.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR